

H
C.A.No. 630 OF 2000

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Civil Appeal No.630/2000

VASANTH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS
(For compromise)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Shant Kr.V.Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.C. sudarshan, Adv.

Mr. R. Jagannath Goulay, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The application for taking the compromise on record is refused because respondents 1, 3 and 4 are not parties thereto.

The application for expedition is refused.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master