

j

C.A.No. 630 OF 2000  
ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 630 OF 2000

VASANTH

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.  
( With office report )

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 02/12/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)Mr. Shantha Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.  
Mr. S. Manjunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the matter is likely to be settled and the terms of settlement, duly signed by the parties, will be filed within four weeks.  
List the matter after four weeks.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master