

Ê

C.A.No. 630 OF 2000
ITEM No.102

Court No. 10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.630 OF 2000

Vasanth Appellant(s)
VERSUS

State of Karnataka and Ors.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shantha Kumar V. Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. S. Manjunath,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.
StateMr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We had adjourned this matter on 22.02.2005 with a view to ascertain whether the matter has been amicably settled between the appellant and the respondent-Gram Panchayat. Learned counsel for the Gram Panchayat informs us that he has received instructions which are not clear and definite because election of the Office Bearers of the Gram Panchayat is to take place tomorrow and the person who has sent him the message is not very categorical in what he has said. With a view to enable counsel to get clear instructions, we adjourn this matter by four weeks. The respondent-Gram Panchayat will file an affidavit in this regard.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master